
Institution. Rhodes Col lege 

RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 24 

FSnali 1997 DSveslion Blli Cumnuiiatfve Football StatestScs Report 
(Do not include postseason games) 

for 
(No) 

games Head coach. Joe White Season record. 
0 

Conference name Southern Collegiate Athletic 
Conference record. 

(won) 

1 

(lost) 

3 -

(tied) 

0 
(won) (lost) (tied) 

Plarer 
Code 

-?, 

First and Last Name 

B e r n a r d Quinn 

D a r r e l l Brown 

P a t W i l l i a m s 

J a s o n S h e l t o n 

B r e n t K e l l e r 

P a t r i c k F i n l e v 

A u s t i n J o w e r s 
K l i a W i l s o n 

John F e r g u s o n 

Brook Loper 

Brandon Hobbs 

J a s o n Grundor f 

C h r i s V a l a s 

J a s o n W a l t e r 

Tim H i c k s 

TEAM T O T A L S 

O P P O N E N T T O T A L S 

CL 

FR 

JR 

SO 

FR 

5R 

.TR 
SO 

FR 

SO 

SR 

FR 

JR 
SR 

,TR 

fiO 
FR 

Pot 

RB 

RB 

QB 

RB 

OB 

WR 
WR 

WR 

WR 

TE 

RB 

RB 

CB 

FS 

P 

PK 

0 

8 

8 

9 

1 

9 

fi 
9 

7 

6 

5 

6 

6 
9 

9 

9 

9 

RUAIIilii 
Ruthai 

94 

81 

39 

12 

60 

300 

410 

Net 

323 

235 

101 

47 

- 7 4 

619 

1664 

TDt 

3 

2 

0 

0 

0 

7 

fksmti 
All 

103 

14? 

"251 

1 6 | 2 7 3 

Comp 

44 

71 

l l ^ 

146 

Inl 

6 

9 

15 

8 

Yanlt 

571 

10^4 

1^20 

2129 

TDt 

6 

R 

14 

TOTALOFF 

Plays 

94 

81 

83 

17 

131 

417 

L8 556 

Yardt 

323 

235 

672 

Ll 

960 

2239 

3793 

RECEIVING 

No 

2 

2 

?9 
24 

18 

16 

11 

117 

146 

Yanli 

- 7 

18 

543 

253 

252 

274 

116 

1 

1620 1 

2129 

TDl 

0 

0 

4 

2 

4 

2 

1 

» 

14 

PASSIHT RCT 

No 

/ • 

3 

3 

8 

13 |12 

Yanlt 

42 

35 

81 

103 

TDt 

0 

0 

0 

0 

No 

58 

1 

59 

'UNTING 

Yanlt 

2056 

39 

2059 

43 1509 

PUNT RETURNS 

No 

1 

19 

TB 

Yanlt 

11 

104 

198 

TOt 

0 

" 0 -

• 0 -

KO RETURNS 1 

No 

14 

' 

1 
1 

7 ; 

el 

i 

45̂  

24 

Yanli 

274 

126 

81 

715 

TDt 

0 

0 

0 

0 

302 0 1 

IMPORTANT The nationai per game lank 
Ings are based on games an individual 
actuaiiy piays It is a game piayed if he is 
in the iineup for even one piay whether or 
not he touches the bail 

Total 
TOt 

3 

2 

4 

2 

4 

2 

1 

0 

22 

35 

OftsnshfaX Pis 

Kcta 
Att 

16 

Made 

13 

31 33 

Run/Pan 
Att 

1 

3 

1 

1 

0 

Made 

0 

1 

6 

FleldGoaii 
Att 

1 

1 

2 10 

Made 

1 

1 

Total 
Pointt 

18 

12 

24 

14 

24 

12 

6 

16 

150 

15 |27^ 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPP 

FIRST DOWNS 
Rush 

36 

82 

Pass 

59 

79 

Pen 

8 

7 

Total 

103 

168 

PEN/ILTIES 
No 

48 

63 

Yanls 

410 

471 

FUM 
No 

17 

20 

)LES 
, Lost 

7 

12 

SCORING 
Defensive X Pte 

Kick Rstums 
Att Made 

Int 
Att Made 

Sal 

0 

0 

PUNTS 
Had BIkd 

0 ; 

0 
1 

FUM ILE RETURNS 
No 

0 

0 

Yards 

0 

0 

TD 

0 

0 

Kick Returns 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POINT RETURNS 
Interceptions 

Att Made Player Aa Made 

NCAA 12195-10/97 



Institution Rhodes College 1997 RESULTS 

OWN OPP ATTEND-
OPPONENTI^P SCORE SCORE OT SITE ANCE 

^ Washington-MO 

2 Mxllsaps ^V*" 22 

Q Aust in ^ 5 S 
t t ^ 

A Camegie Mellon 
37^— 

5 Maryvi l le (TN) 

g Sewanee ^ ^ V -

44 

22 

13 

13 

26 

27 

19 

21 

20 

38 

17 

A 

H 

H 

H 

A 

H 

2273 

2500 

1047 

752 

750 

3226 

OPPONENT 

7 T r i n i t y '^ '^ 9_ 
g Ml l l saps 4 -1^ 26 

10 

11 

OWN OPP ATTEND-
SCORE SCORE OT SITE ANCE 

38 
36 

9 Centre l ^ n ^ 14 38 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

H 1315 
A 2120 

297 

1997 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players wrth the following minimums rushing and passing - 80 yards, interception and kickoff retums - 90 
yards, punt retums - 80 yards, punts - 70 yards, field goals - 45 yards Fonward-pass plays should show combined yardage of 
pass and run, listing passer first, then the receiver 

Yards Own player(s) Opponent Type of play Scored'' 

1997 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mmimums shown at left 

(Mln) 
80 

500 

55 
300 

80 
35 

500 
7 

15 
275 

5 

5 
200 
250 

40 
400 

(Min) 
105 
750 

90 
600 

80 
45 

600 
7 

35 
25 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHiNG 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEiVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown receptions 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Punt-retum yards 
Kickoff-retum yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSiNG 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MiSCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles 

Total Player Opponent 

1997 TEAM SiNGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any players in the followmg categones who played in 1997 and surpassed any of the mmimums mdicated in parentheses 
Statistics should nst include postseason games Under "Years," list the actual seasons of varsity competition, e g , 1994-97 

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) Years Games Plays Yards 

RUSHING (2,200 yards) Years Games Rushes Net Yards TD 

PASSiNG (325 completions or 4,500 yards) Years Games Att Comp int Yards TD 

RECEiViNG (120 catches or 3,000 yards) ciideposition (WR SE FUTE WB RB) Years Games Catches Yards TD 

PUNTiNG (Mm 100 punts and 40 5 avg) 

SCORING (Mm 225 points) 

INTERCEPTIONS (Mm 25 Interceptions) 

HELDGOALS (Mm 35made) 

Years Games 

Years Games TDs 

Years 

Years 

Games 

Games 

Punts Yards 

Int 

Att 

PATs FGs 

Yards 

Made 

Avg 

Pts 

TD 

Long 

ALL-PURPOSE YARDS (Mln 3,500 yards) Years Games Rush Recv Int PR KOR Yards 


